	12-2002		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Monsanto Technology, L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Monsanto Technology, L.L.C.	Name: Tomen Agro, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 100 First Street, Suite 1700		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105		
Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
X Other a Delaware limited liability company	Association Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
[3] Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ Other		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: October 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
F Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,338,766		
Additional number(s)	attached ☐ Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Name J. Matthew Gowdy	⊠ Enclosed		
Internal Address Calendar/Docketing Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
F.O. Box 7880			
San Francisco, CA 94120-7880	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 50 Fremont St.			
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE		
or the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform			
copy of the original document.	February 13, 2002		
copy of the original document. J. Matthew Gowdy	nature February 13, 2002 Date Sheet attachments and document 6		

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0809

01 FC:481

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignor") is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit 1 attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Tomen Agro, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 100 First Street, Suite 1700, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the U.S. registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Monsanto Technology LLC hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and U.S. registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of the 30 day of October 2001.

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC

By Lachain A Sunning Stevens

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 30 day of October, 2001 personally appeared Barbara Burning - Steppersonally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as on behalf of Monsanto Technology LLC, the limited liability company therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said limited liability company for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

(SEAL)

NANCY M. HUELSKAMP St. Louis County My Commission Expires December 13, 2004 Mary M. Huelskamp

Babunni/Public/Settlement & Consent - Tomen - 28Sep01-2.doc

Exhibit 1

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
BATTALION	1561763	10/24/89
JUDGE	1517744	12/27/88
JURY	1572822	12/26/89
ROGUE	752328	7/9/63
ARENA	1338766	6/4/85

Babunni/Public/Settlement & Consent - Tomen - 28Sep01-2.doc

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0811